

\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 432/2014
M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD
..... Plaintiff

Through Ms. Smita Maan, Advocate
versus
RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS Defendants
Through Mr. Nishant Prateek, Advocate for
defendant nos. 1 to 12
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate for
defendant no.13

CORAM:
SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **07.09.2015**

Plaintiff has filed replication to the written statement of defendant nos. 1 to 12.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff seeks time to file replication to written statement of defendant no.13. Let the same be filed within a week from today.

Documents of the parties are not on record. Although, ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that she has filed certain documents about a week ago, but the same are not on record.

Ld. counsels for parties are ensure that documents are placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Put up for admission/denial of documents on **4th December, 2015**

ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 07, 2015

savita