

\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 432/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. B.S. Maan, Advocate

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate for  
defendant nos. 1 to 12

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Advocate for  
defendant no.13 alongwith Sh.  
Praveen Mangla (AR)

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**04.12.2015**

Defendant nos. 1 to 12 have not filed any documents for  
admission/denial.

Admission/denial of documents has been conducted by ld. counsels  
for the parties.

Ld. counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 12 has denied all the documents of  
the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for defendant no.13 has admitted three documents of the  
plaintiff which are exhibited as Ex.P1 to Ex.P3.

The documents filed by defendant no.13 do not pertain to plaintiff.  
Hence, admission/denial of these documents is not required.

**Admission/denial of documents stands concluded.**

Matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues on **1<sup>st</sup>**  
**March, 2016.**

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 04, 2015**  
savita