

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 432/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. B.S. Maan and Mr. Shitiz Agnihotri,  
Advocates.

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. for D-1 to  
12.  
Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv. for D-13 with  
AR Mr. Praveen Mangla.

**CORAM:**

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **27.10.2017**

Matter is listed for plaintiff's evidence.

It is stated by counsel appearing for the plaintiff that the witness is suffering from back problem and therefore unable to appear before the court today.

Perusal of ordersheets reveals that witness has sought adjournment on this ground since December, 2016.

Accordingly, one final opportunity is granted to plaintiff to take appropriate steps in this regard and no further adjournment shall be granted to plaintiff on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for plaintiff's evidence on **01<sup>st</sup> February, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 27, 2017/nk**