

\$~22

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 432/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Paritosh Tomar, Mr.S. Rathor ,
Advocates with Mr.Jagmohan, AR of
plaintiff.

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr.Nitin Jain, Adv. for D-1 to 12
Mr.Pankaj Gupta, Adv. for D-13 with
AR of D-13

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

01.02.2018

It is stated by counsel appearing for the plaintiff that the witness has suffered a leg fracture and therefore, has been advised bed rest. He has also produced medical certificate which is taken on record.

Last opportunity was granted to the plaintiff for recording of his evidence today. However, owing to medical condition, the plaintiff is granted one further last opportunity to lead its evidence on the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for further plaintiff's evidence on **17th March, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 01, 2018/nk