

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 432/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv. With PW-1

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. For D-1 to 12.

Mr. Pankaj Gupta, Adv. With Mr. Praveen Mangla, AR of D-13

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

16.01.2019

It is submitted by counsel for the parties that there is possibility of settlement between the parties and the present matter be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre.

Parties are directed to appear before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 21/01/2019 at 2:00pm.

At joint request, the date already fixed for tomorrow stands cancelled.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for compromise, if any, and for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **24th January, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 16, 2019/nk