

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 432/2014
M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD.
..... Plaintiff
Through Mr. Aditya Singh, Advocate

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS Defendants
Through Mr. Gaurav Gogia, Advocate (Proxy)
for D1 & D-12.

CORAM:

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.08.2019**

PW-1 is absent.

Adjournment has been prayed by counsel for the plaintiff on the ground that PW-1 is not available as he is not well. Heard. Not opposed. Adjournment is granted. PW-1 is directed to furnish his medical certificate before the next date of hearing.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **30th September & 01st October, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 01, 2019
amit**