

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 432/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Advocate (appearance not given).

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan & Mr. Nitin
Jain, Advocates for D-1 to 12.
Mr. Praveen Mangla, AR of D-13.

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

01.10.2019

Proceeding: 12:05pm to 12:06pm

Evidence: 12:07pm to 12:35pm

Page: 3

PW-1 is partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination of
PW-1 is deferred at joint request.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further
cross-examination of PW-1 on **16th October, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 01, 2019/nk