

\$~19

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 432/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. for D-1  
to 12.  
Advocate for D-13 (appearance not  
given).

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**21.10.2019**

Proceeding: 2:05pm to 2:06pm

Evidence: 2:07pm to 2:40pm

Page: 4

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that the plaintiff has filed an application for waiver of cost vide diary no. 1233742 today itself. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for taking appropriate steps in this regard.

PW-1 is partly cross-examined. Further cross-examination of PW-1 is deferred at joint request.

It is submitted by counsel for the parties the present matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed and they will make appropriate submissions before the Hon'ble Court in this regard.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed i.e., **22<sup>nd</sup> October, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 21, 2019/nk**