

\$~8

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

CS(OS) 432/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Nitin Jain, Adv. for D-1 to 12

**CORAM:**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **13.11.2019**

PW1 is absent.

It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that PW1 is not available today as his evidence is to be recorded today itself in an urgent matter before learned Local Commissioner Ms. Pritha in case titled as Kushal Infra Project Ltd. Vs. Cheren Singh & Ors., Room No.406, Delhi High Court. Opposed. It is submitted by counsel for the plaintiff that he will file order-sheet of learned Local Commissioner in this regard before next date of hearing.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW1 and remaining plaintiff's evidence on **19<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**NOVEMBER 13, 2019/ab**