

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 432/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT

INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Advocate

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Advocate

for D-1 to 12

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **02.03.2020**

1. On 22.10.2020, it was recorded that the cross-examination of PW-1 is in progress before the Joint Registrar. However, it appears that no further progress has been made since, as the witness was not available on 13.11.2019, and the defendant moved an adjournment slip on 19.02.2020.
2. List before the Joint Registrar for further evidence of PW-1 on 23.04.2020.
3. The summoned witnesses in the list of the witnesses of the plaintiff have already been examined. After the conclusion of the evidence of PW-1, the Joint Registrar will give directions for filing of affidavits of evidence of the defendants' witnesses and recording their statements.
4. Learned counsel for the parties assure the Court that they will cooperate in the expeditious recording of the evidence.
5. List before the Court on 07.09.2020, for monitoring of evidence.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MARCH 02, 2020/'j'/s