

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 432/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. VIJAY SHANKAR

(DHJS)

ORDER

%

18.08.2020

In terms of notifications/office orders, file is taken up today

Court hearing convened via video conferencing on account of

Covid-19

PW-1 is absent.

Counsel for the parties have not joined the proceedings via video conferencing.

The present matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed.

VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 18, 2020/nk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any