



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 432/2014**

**M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA
LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

RICHPAL SINGH & ORS

.....Defendant

Through: Mar. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. for
D-1 to 12.

Mr. Akshay Bhatia, Adv. for D-13.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER
KUMAR GARG (DHJS)**

ORDER

30.01.2023

%

1. Today the matter is listed for PE.
2. As per office noting, nothing fresh has been filed.
3. There is no appearance on behalf of the plaintiff.
4. In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is granted to the plaintiff for leading evidence subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be paid to defendants. Cost be paid on or before next date of hearing.
5. Re-notify the matter for PE on **19th July, 2023**.

**DEVENDER KUMAR GARG (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 30, 2023/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any