



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 432/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA  
LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prabhleen Kaur, Proxy Adv.  
versus

**RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Aakriti Garg, Proxy Adv. for  
Mr. Parvinder Chauhan, Adv. for  
D-1 to 12.  
Mr. Pankaj Gupta & Mr. Praveen  
Kumar, Advs. for D-13

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**10.04.2024**

%

1. The matter is listed for further cross-examination of PW-1. PW-1 is not present.
2. Proxy counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not able to appear before the Court today as he is busy in another matter before Hon'ble Supreme Court. Not opposed. Last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff.
3. Re-notify the matter for further cross-examination of PW-1 on **13<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 10, 2024/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*