



\$~24

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 432/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA

LTD .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pratham Sharma, Adv.

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS .....Defendants

Through: Ms. Mahima Anand and  
Adv. Parvinder Chauhan,  
Advs. for D-1 o 12  
Mr. Pankaj Gupta and Mr.  
Praveen Kumar Mangla,  
Advs. for D-13 along with  
AR

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

% **ORDER**  
**21.10.2024**

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW1. The witness/PW1 is present .Previous cost of Rs. 10,000/- paid.
2. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 12 submits that the senior counsel is busy in Hon'ble Supreme Court and he will attend the proceedings in post lunch session.
3. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that the



witness has an appointment scheduled with the doctor in the post lunch session. Matter is adjourned.

4. Re-notify the matter for cross examination of PW1 on 20<sup>th</sup> and 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2025 at 2.15 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
OCTOBER 21, 2024/cd**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*