



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 432/2014

M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA  
LTD .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harender Singh, Adv.  
(through VC)

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS .....Defendants

Through: Ms. Abhilash  
Adv. for D-1  
to 12 (through VC)  
Mr. Sugam Sharma,  
Adv. for D-13 along with  
Mr. Praveen Kumar  
Mangla, AR

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI  
LALER (DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**20.01.2025**

%

**CS(OS) 432/2014**

1. The matter is at the stage of cross-examination of PW1. The witness/PW1 is not present. Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that PW1 had to leave for abroad due to family emergency. Adjournment strongly opposed. Heard. Matter is adjourned. Last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to appear for his deposition positively on the next date.

2. Re-notify the matter for cross examination of PW1 on 30.04.2025 at 2 pm. The date already fixed i.e. 21.01.2025 stands cancelled at request on behalf of plaintiff.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  
JANUARY 20, 2025/cd**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*