



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 432/2014**

**M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA
LTD**Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harender Singh, Mr.
Pratham Sharma and Mr.
Raghav Bahl, Advocates.

versus

RICHHPAL SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Abhilash Vashisht,
Advocate for D1 to D12.
Mr. Pankaj Gupta,
Advocate for D13 along
with AR/Mr. Praveen
Kumar Mangla.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

1. Matter is today fixed for remaining PE.
2. No PW is present today.
3. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that an appeal filed by plaintiff against order dated 30.04.2025 is still pending.
4. Same is granted.
5. Re-notify on 13.02.2026 for further proceedings as per law.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 17, 2025/anj