



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 432/2014**  
**M/S KUSHAL INFRAPROJECT INDUSTRIES INDIA**  
**LTD**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Harender Singh, Mr.  
Pratham Sharma and Mr. Raghav  
Bahl, Advocates. with PW1 in  
person

versus

**RICHHPAL SINGH & ORS**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Abhilash Vashisht, Adv. for  
D1 to D12.  
Mr. Uday Veer Singh, Adv for  
D13.

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK**  
**DABAS (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

**14.05.2026**

**Proceeding-12:03 p.m. to 12:32 p.m.**

**Evidence-12:04 p.m. to 12:30 p.m.**

**Pages-2**

%

**CS(OS) 432/2014**

1. Previous cost of Rs.25,000/- each has been paid by plaintiff to counsel for defendant nos.1 to 12, as well as, to counsel for defendant no.13.
2. Counsel for defendant no.1 to 12 has filed hard copy of his vakalatnama. The same be taken on record.
3. PW1/Mr. Kushal K. Rana cross-examined in part on behalf of defendant no.1 to 12.
4. Further cross-examination is deferred for the reasons mentioned in deposition-sheet.



5. Re-notify on 29.09.2026 for further cross-examination of PW1/Mr. Kushal K. Rana.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 14, 2026/ab**